we use derivative contracts to match-fund the cost of our related borrowings with the income that we expect to earn
from our hybrid adjustable-rate mortgage loans that currently have fixed coupon rates. If our hedging activities are
effective over a variety of interest rate scenarios the change in income from our mortgage loans, plus the benefit or
cost of our related hedging activities, will generally offset the change in the cost of our related borrowings such that
the net interest spread from our mortgage loans will remain substantially unchanged.
   Our repurchase agreements, CDOs and revolving lines of credit all reset on a short term basis, and, therefore, the
fair value of these instruments would not change materially based on changes in interest rates. The following
sensitivity analysis table shows the estimated impact on the fair value of our interest rate-sensitive instruments
assuming rates instantaneously fall 100 basis points, rise 100 basis points and rise 200 basis points.

60

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-Q

87

Interest Rate Sensitivity
(dollars in millions)

Interest
Rates

Interest
Rates

Interest
Rates

Fall 100 Rise 100 Rise 200
Basis Points Unchanged Basis Points Basis Points

March 31, 2008:
Mortgage-Backed Securities
Fair value $ 220.8 $ 220.6 $ 220.4 $ 220.2
Change in fair value 0.2 � (0.2) (0.4)
Change as a percent of fair value 0.1% � (0.1)% (0.2)%
Hedge Instruments
Fair value $ (28.2) $ (21.7) $ (14.2) $ (5.5)
Change in fair value (6.5) � 7.5 16.2
Change as a percent of fair value (30.0)% � 34.5% 74.7%
Residential Mortgage Loans
Fair value $3,476.4 $3,443.7 $3,410.9 $3,378.2
Change in fair value 32.7 � (32.7) (65.4)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.0% � (0.9)% (1.9)%
Mortgage-Backed Notes
Fair value $3,446.5 $3,443.7 $3,441.0 $3,438.4
Change in fair value 2.8 � (2.7) (5.3)
Change as a percent of fair value 0.1% � (0.1)% (0.2)%
Senior Convertible Notes
Fair value $ 37.2 $ 36.0 $ 34.9 $ 33.8
Change in fair value 1.2 � (1.1) (2.2)
Change as a percent of fair value 3.3% � (3.1)% (6.1)%
Junior Subordinated Notes
Fair value $ 25.5 $ 24.6 $ 88.1 $ 84.7
Change in fair value 0.9 � (0.9) (1.7)
Change as a percent of fair value 3.7% � (3.7)% (6.9)%
   It is important to note that the impact of changing interest rates on fair value can change significantly when interest
rates change beyond 100 basis points from current levels. Therefore, the volatility in the fair value of our assets could
increase significantly when interest rates change beyond 100 basis points. In addition, other factors impact the fair
value of our interest rate-sensitive investments and hedging instruments, such as the shape of the yield curve, market
expectations as to future interest rate changes and other market conditions. Accordingly, in the event of changes in